# CH \$65.00 86

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WhiteRidge Plastics, LLC		06/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMD WEK South LLC	
Street Address:	1429 Coining Drive	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43612	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86253846	POLYFLANGE		
Registration Number:	1052870	POLY FLOAT		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: cvicino@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Brad A. Wilson

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91953-012 BAW/CMV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad A. Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Brad A. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Project Commodore - WhiteRidge Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Commodore - WhiteRidge Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0519

900299432

Assigning Party: WhiteRidge Plastics, LLC Receiving Party: TMD WEK South LLC

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WhiteRidge Plastics, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, TMD WEK South LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all applications and registrations of the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of this day of June, 2014.

WHITERIDGE PLASTICS, LLC

Name:

vame: / rvion/ca

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0520

Assigning Party: WhiteRidge Plastics, LLC Receiving Party: TMD WEK South LLC

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
POLYFLANGE	86/253,846	4-16-14			Filed
POLY FLOAT	73/084,084	4-16-76	1052870	11-16-76	Registered
(Stylized & design)					